MEMO

FROM: Gregg Roberts, WDB Chair Brent Stevens, WDB Director
DATE: March 12, 2024
RE: WDB of North Missouri Special Meeting

The Workforce Development Board of North Missouri will have a meeting on Tuesday, April 2, 2024. This meeting will be held virtually via Zoom beginning at 4:00 PM

4:00 PM Meeting in open session (agenda below)

In accordance with Section 610.020 RSM0, the meeting will be conducted virtually; as such, there is no designated location for the meeting at which participants will gather. However, in the event that any member of the public desires to attend but is unable to participate virtually/telephonically, call access to the meeting will be made available at the WDB office located at 912 Main Street, Trenton, MO.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85623458934?pwd=a3VzREZ2YWs4UGY4NzBKMFVHcWRVQT09

Meeting ID: 856 2345 8934 Passcode: 611601

Dial by your location: 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

The Workforce Development Board of North Missouri is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Missouri TTY users can dial 711



WDB of North Missouri Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, April 2, 2024 at 4:00 PM

4:00 PM – Business meeting in open session

Roll Call

Consent Agenda

3.25.2024 Executive Committee Minutes

Mandated Business

Review Local Plan (www.wdbnorthmo.org/local-plan-2024)

One-Stop Operator Contract (Letter from GHRPC below)*

Other Program Business

Job Center Certification (Need Volunteers)

Troy Job Center Open House

Adjourn

* The Workforce Development Board of North Missouri reserves the right to vote to go into closed session as authorized by RSMo. 610.021.11 "*Specifications for competitive bidding*..."

Workforce Development Board of North Missouri Executive Committee Minutes of Meeting March 25, 2024 Virtual

The Workforce Development Board of North Missouri Executive Committee met virtually via Zoom in open session on Monday, March 25, 2024. The meeting was called to order by Chairperson, Gregg Roberts, at 4:02 PM.

Roll Call was conducted, and quorum was established with four committee members present.

Executive Committee Members Present

	Gregg Roberts	Allie Bennett	Julie Jones	Michael Purol
--	---------------	---------------	-------------	---------------

Executive Committee Members Absent

Julia Birkeness Mark Chambers

<u>Staff</u>

Brent Stevens Jeanie Griffin

Meeting in Open Session

A. Review Local Plan

Director Stevens presented a draft of the PY 2024-2027 WDB of North Missouri Local Plan. He stated this is a four-year plan and is required of all WDBs. The content of the plan was reviewed. Julie Jones pointed out that Tarkio Technology Institute was left off the list of training providers, and a typographical error was noted.

A motion was made by Michael Purol and seconded by Julie Jones to approve the draft local plan with the recommended updates for presentation to the full Board for their approval. The motion carried with no opposition.

B. Open Discussion

Chair Gregg Roberts asked Brent Stevens to share information regarding the recent CLEO meeting. Director Stevens stated the commissioners received an update about the Board's programs, which received approval and support of the commissioners.

Director Stevens also shared information regarding the open house event for the Troy Job Center.

A motion was made to adjourn by Julie Jones and seconded by Michael Purol.

The meeting Adjourned at 4:27 pm.



810 Washington Street, Trenton, Missouri 64683

March 26, 2024

Workforce Development Board of North Missouri

RE: One Stop Operator Contract

Dear Brent Stevens,

I am writing to let the Board know that GHRPC will not be able to continue the services under the One-Stop Operator contract past 6/30/2024. GHRPC appreciates the partnership we have with the Workforce Board to provide services to job seekers and businesses in the region. Our staffing situation and time committed to other projects has changed and we can no longer provide the time needed for the Operator services across North Missouri.

GHRPC will be available to continue services until the end of the current program year and assist with the One-Stop Certification as needed.

We are still committed to the region as a WIOA provider of Adult, Dislocated Worker and Youth Services and look forward to continued partnership with the Board.

Sincerely,

(alm Corinne Watts

Executive Director

Green Hills Regional Planning Commission

Phone: 660-359-5636

www.ghrpc.org

Fax 660-776-3900